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Filing # 48914108 E-Filed 11/15/2016 02:24:32 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA, IN
AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

IN RE: Case No. 50201 1CP000653XXXXNBIH
ESTATE OF SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN,

Deceased.
/

AMENDED' RENEWED PETITION TO RE-CLOSE ESTATE AND FOR
DISCHARGE OF SUCCESSOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Ted S. Bernstein, as Successor Personal Representative, petitions this Court for the entry of
an order re-closing this Estate and discharging the Successor Personal Representative, and in support
thereof states:

1. After trial held on December 15, 2015, this Court upheld Shirley's Will and
determined that Eliot Bernstein is not a beneficiary of the Will and Trust of Shirley Bernstein, but
Eliot's three sons were beneficiaries, among others.

2. On March 1, 2016, this Court appointed a guardian ad litem to represent Eliot's three
son's interests in Shirley's Trust because?, "there is a conflict of interest between [Eliot] and the
children, and because Eliot Bernstein has proven to be an inadequate representative of the best
interests of his children."

3. On September 2, 2014, Successor Personal Representative petitioned to Re-Close

Shirley's estate based on signed waivers, which was denied solely because Eliot rescinded his waiver

and challenged Shirley's inventory.

' Amended to add Exhibit A.

*All assets that the beneficiaries are entitled to from Shirley's Will has poured over into
Shirley's Trust or Simon's Estate.
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4. Eliot now lacks standing to challenge Shirley's inventory or challenge any aspect of
Shirley's estate because he is not a beneficiary and is not a guardian for a beneficiary's interests.

5. The initial Personal Representative, Simon L. Bernstein, fully administered this estate
and Petitioned for a discharge, with signed (but un-notarized) waivers by all interested persons.
§731.301, Fla. Stat. (See Exhibit "A")

6. Under her Will, admitted to probate, Shirley left all of her personal effects, jewelry,
collections, furnishings, automobiles and all non-business assets to her husband, Simon, if he
survived her, which he did. Shirley’s residences were to go to Simon, but she had no residences
other than property already in her trust. The remainder of her estate was to pour-over into the Shirley
Bernstein Trust Agreement dated May 20, 2008 (the "Shirley Trust"). Simon was the sole
beneficiary of the Shirley Trust while he was alive.

7. Shirley died on December 8, 2010. Sometime thereafter, Simon directly took
possession and control of all assets of her estate, and indirectly took control of the Shirley Bernstein
Trust's assets as the initial Successor Trustee and sole beneficiary during his lifetime.

8. On April 9, 2012, Simon signed a Petition for Discharge and his own Waiver form.
By that time, Simon had completed the administration of Shirley's Estate and he wanted the Estate
to be closed. Because the five children — Ted, Pam, Eliot, Jill and Lisa — were interested parties,
Simon also sought a waiver from each of them. Based upon the request of their father, each of his
children signed a Waiver. The Waivers were delivered to this Court, but initially were rejected for
lack of a notary.

9. Regardless, the Estate remains open at this time and the Court has confirmed he

nomination of Ted S. Bernstein as Successor Personal Representative under the terms of Shirley's

2-
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Will (also upheld as part of the Final Judgment dated December 16, 2015).

10.  The Successor Personal Representative has completed the necessary inventory and
accounting of the re-opened Estate. While Simon was alive, he disposed of all assets (believed to
be tangible personal property only) and resolved all claims (if any) which were presented. No assets
were discovered by the Successor Personal Representative in the re-opened Estate.

11. There were no estate taxes due (Shirley died in 2010) and Simon had paid or caused
to be paid all claims and expenses of administration. More than two years has passed since Shirley's
death, so there can and will be no more claims. There currently is no reason for the estate to remain
open.

12. Although this Court reopened the Estate, the Successor Personal Representative has
possession of no assets and never has, and is aware of no liabilities. This was confirmed when the
Successor Personal Representative conducted the final accounting and inventory of the estate. The
Successor Personal Representative will never have any assets to distribute because there are no
assets and anything which conceivably could have existed on the date of Shirley's death would have
been transferred to Simon as her surviving spouse under the terms of her Will. Any such assets
Simon retained as of his death would now be in Simon's estate.

13. This is the Successor Personal Representative's second motion to re-close this Estate.
In an effort to reduce the legal expense in this Estate, which has no assets whatsoever, Ted S.
Bernstein, as Successor Personal Representative, previously moved to re-close the Estate. At that
time, this Court had not yet determined the validity of the Will or the Trust, which is the sole
beneficiary of the Estate under the Will. Therefore, at that time, Eliot, as a surviving child of the

Decedent, arguably had standing to object. Eliot did object, and this Court (at a time when Judge

3-
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Colin was presiding) denied the Petition to Re-Close without prejudice.

14. Now, circumstances have changed. By Final Judgment dated December 16, 2015,
this Court determined that the Will and Trust are valid. The Court later confirmed that ruling on
February 1, 2016, in an Order determining that Eliot lacked standing to participate in this matter.

15. Under the Will and Trust, Simon Bernstein individually was the sole beneficiary
with regard to tangible personal property, including furniture, jewelry, and other personal
possessions of Shirley Bernstein. All other assets were to be distributed to The Shirley Bernstein
Trust Agreement dated May 20, 2008.

16. Prior to his death, Simon Bernstein was serving as the personal representative of the
Estate and as the sole trustee of the Trust. Simon Bernstein alone was entitled to possession and
ownership of the tangible personal property, and he alone was entitled to control the Trust assets
and was the sole beneficiary of the Trust, all during his lifetime. Before he died, Simon Bernstein
signed documents sufficient to discharge him, waive an accounting, and close the Estate.

17. Although none of them are individually beneficiaries, each of his children likewise
signed waivers, although Eliot has since withdrawn his. Notwithstanding the "belts and suspenders"
approach in seeking waivers from Shirley's adult children, now that the Will and Trust have been
construed, it is obvious that none of the children are beneficiaries, directly or indirectly, of the
Estate of Shirley Bernstein or her Trust. Moreover, the persons who are the ultimate beneficiaries
of The Shirley Bernstein Trust, a Trust created for the benefit of each of her ten grandchildren, are
controlled by four of her children and the Guardian Ad Litem appointed to represent Eliot's children.
All of those parties support and have agreed to that it is in the best interests of the Beneficiaries of

this Estate for the Court to order the immediate re-closure of this Estate.

-
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18.  The Estate now seeks an order of this Court closing this Estate based upon the
accounting and inventory completed by the Successor Personal Representative and the genuineness
of the Waivers signed while Simon was alive, coupled with Eliot's lack of standing. In addition, the
Successor Personal Representative now has the full knowledge, consent, and approval of the direct
beneficiary of the Estate (Ted S. Bernstein, as Successor Trustee of The Shirley Bernstein Trust),
and all of the indirect beneficiaries (representatives of Shirley's ten grandchildren), the Personal
Representative requests the Court immediately re-close the Estate, discharge the Personal
Representative, and grant such other relief as is just.

WHEREFORE, the Successor Personal Representative respectfully requests the entry of an
Order re-closing this Estate; discharging the Successor Personal Representative and releasing the
surety on any bond which the Successor Personal Representative may have posted in this
proceeding; and granting such other relief as it just.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing, and the facts
alleged are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
iy Ted Bernstein

Ted S. Bernstein
Successor Personal Representative

Dated this 7th day of November, 2016.

BATES NO. EIB 004203
02/27/2017




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been furnished to parties listed on attached
Service List by: [ Facsimile and U.S. Mail; O U.S. Mail; ] E-mail Electronic Transmission; I
FedEx; 00 Hand Delivery this 15th day of November, 2016.

MRACHEK, FITZGERALD, ROSE,

KONOPKA, THOMAS & WEISS, P.A.

505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 600

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(561) 655-2250 Telephone /(561) 655-5537 Facsimile
email: arose @mrachek-law.com

Attorneys for Ted S. Bernstein

By: /s/ Alan B. Rose
Alan B. Rose (Fla. Bar No. 961825)
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SERVICE LIST

Eliot Bernstein

2753 NW 34th Street

Boca Raton, FL 33434

(561) 245-8588 - Telephone

(561) 886-7628 - Cell

(561) 245-8644 - Facsimile

Email: Eliot I. Bernstein (iviewit@iviewit.tv)

John P. Morrissey, Esq.

330 Clematis Street, Suite 213

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

(561) 833-0766 - Telephone

(561) 833-0867 - Facsimile

Email: John P. Morrissey

(john @jmorrisseylaw.com)

Counsel for Molly Simon, Alexandra Bernstein,
Eric Bernstein, Michael Bernstein

Pamela Beth Simon

303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2725
Chicago, IL 60601

Email: psimon@stpcorp.com

Lisa Friedstein

2142 Churchill Lane

Highland Park, IL 60035

lisa@friedsteins.com

Individually and as trustee for her children, and
as natural guardian for M.F. and C.F., Minors

Jill Iantoni

2101 Magnolia Lane

Highland Park, IL 60035

jilliantoni @ gmail.com

Individually and as trustee for her children, and
as natural guardian for J.I. a minor

Peter M. Feaman, Esq.

Peter M. Feaman, P.A.

3695 West Boynton Beach Blvd., Suite 9
Boynton Beach, FL. 33436

(561) 734-5552 - Telephone

(561) 734-5554 - Facsimile

Email: service @feamanlaw.com:;

mkoskey @feamanlaw.com
Counsel for William Stansbury

Gary R. Shendell, Esq.

Kenneth S. Pollock, Esq.
Matthew A. Tornincasa, Esq.
Shendell & Pollock, P.L.

2700 N. Military Trail, Suite 150
Boca Raton, FL 33431

(561) 241-2323 - Telephone
(561) 241-2330 - Facsimile
Email: gary @shendellpollock.com
ken@shendellpollock.com
matt@shendellpollock.com
estella@shendellpollock.com
britt@shendellpollock.com

ars @shendellpollock.com
robyne @shendellpollock.com

Diana Lewis, Esq.

ADA & Mediations Services, LLC
2765 Tecumseh Drive

West Palm Beach, FL. 33409

(561) 758-3017 - Telephone
Email: dzlewis@aol.com
Guardian Ad Litem for

Eliot Bernstein's minor children,
Jo.B., Ja.B., and D.B.
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 502011000653XXXX SB
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division
Deceased,

PETITION FOR DISCHARGE

(full waiver)

Petitioner, SIMON BERNSTEIN, as personal representative of the above estate, alleges:
1. The decedent, Shirley Bernstein, a resident of Palm Beach County, died on December 8,
2010, and Letters of Administration were issued to petitioner on February 10, 2011.

2. Petitioner has fully administered this estate by making payment, settlement, or other
disposition of al] claims and debts that were presented, and by paying or making provision for the payment

of all taxes and expenses of administration.

3. Petitioner has filed all required estate tax returns with the Internal Revenue Service and with
the Departmenf of Revenue of the State of Florida, and has obtained and filed, or file herewith, evidence of

the satisfaction of this estate’s obligations for both federal and Florida estate taxes, if any.

4. The only persons, other than petitioner, having an interest in this proceeding, and their

respective addresses are;

NAME ADDRESS RELATIONSHIP BIRTH DATE
(if Minor)
Simon L. Bernstein 7020 Lions Head Lane spouse adult
Boca Raton, F1, 33496
Ted S. Bernstein 880 Berkeley Street son adult
Boca Raton, FIL 33487

Bar Form No. P-5.0550
© Plorida Lawyers Suppor! Services, Inc.
Reviewed Oclober 1, 1998

EXHIBIT - @%
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Pamela B. Simon ' 950 North Michigan Avenue - daughter adult
Suite 2603
Chicago, IL 60606

Eliot Bernstein 2753 NW 34™ Street son adult
’ ~Baca Ratan, FI 33434
Jil! Tantoni 2101 Magnolia Lane daughter adult
Highland Park, I, 60035 -
Lisa 8. Friedstein 2142 Churchill Lane dauglhter : adult

Highland Park, IL 60035

5. Petitioner, pursuantfo Section 731.302 of the Florida Probate Cods, and as permitted by Fla.'
Prob. R, 5.400(f), files herewith waivers and receipts signed by all interested peisons:

(8) acknowledging that they are aware of the right to have a final accounting;

(b} waiving the filing and service of a final accdunting;

(c) waiving the inclusion in this petition of the amount of compensation paid or to be paid to
the personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers or other agents empl'oyed by the petrsonal

representative and the manner of determining that compensation;
1)) acknowledging that they have actual knowledge of the amount and manney of determining

compensation of thepersonal representative, attornsys, dccountants, appraisers, or ofher agents, and agreeing
to the amount and manner of detetmining such compensation, and waiving any objections to the payment

of such compensation;

(e) waiving the inclusion in this petition of a plan of distribution;
3] waiving service of this petition and all notice thereof}
(g) acknowledging receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which they are

entitled; and
) consenting to the entry of an order discharging petitioner, as personal representative, without

- notice, hearing or waiting period and without further accounting,

Petitioner requests that an order be entered discharging petitioner as personal representative of this

estate and releasing the surety on any bond which petitioner may have posted in this proceeding from any

liability on it.

Bar Form No, P-5.0550
©Florida Lawyers Suppoxt Services, Inc,
wliretd

TReviewed Oclober 1, 1998
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Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing, and the facts alleged are true, to

the best of my knowledge T)d belief.

Sigied on

9

, 2012,

pci |

ROBERT .. SPALLINA, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 497381

4855 Technology Way, St. 720
Boca Raton, FL 33431
561-997-7008

. Bar Form Na, P-5.0550

© Florida Lawyers Supporl Scrvices, Inc.
Reviewed October §, 1998

efentative

S]MOIE/L. BERNSTEIN

HAWPDATAl st onattin, S25

ATIAY
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IN THE CIRGUIT COURT FOR PALM BEAGH COUNTY, FL

IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 50201 ICPOD06SIXXXXSB °
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Division
Deceased; Division

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVIGE OF PETITION FOR
DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE

The undersigned, Sitvon L, Bernstein, whose address is 7020 Lions Head Lane, Boca Raton, Florida

33496, and who has an interest in the above estate as'beneficiary of the estale;
(a) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to havea finalagcounting;

(b) Waijves the filing and servige of & final or other accounting by the personal representative;

(¢) - Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or
to.be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, aceountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the
.personal fepresentative, and the manner of determining that compensation;

(4 Expressly scknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and
manner of delermining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, rccountents, appraisers,
ar othet agents; has agreed o the amount and menner of determining such compensation; and waives any

objections to the payment of such sompensation;
(e) Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution;

o ) Waives service of the Petitlon for Discharge of the personal representative and ail notice
thereof upon the undersigned; )

. {g) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the
undersigned was sntitled; and - ’

-~

thy  Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice,
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting, v

Signedon__ H /4 /b/ , 2012,

¥

Benef)

By

SIVON L, BERNSTEN
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL

Division

k=
%

'IN RE: ESTATE OF File No. 50201 1CPO00653XXXXSH P
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, Probate Dii{ision , :'__&
‘Deceased. <

-
b

&

WAIVER.OF ACCOUNTING AND PORYIONS OF PEXITION
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR
DISCRARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND

CONSENT TO DISCRARGE

The undersigned, Eliot Bernstein, whose address is2753 NW 34% Street; Baca Raton, FL 33434, and
who has an interest in the above estate as beneficiary of the estate

(a)
®
(e

Exprossly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of theright o have a final accounting;
Waives the filing and sesvice of a final or other accounting by the personal representative;

" Waives the inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of the amownt of compensation paid or
" to be paid to the personal representative, attorneys, sceountants, appmsers or other agents employed by the
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation;

@

Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and
anner of delermining the compsnsation of lite personal representative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers,

‘or other agonts; has agreed o the nmownt and manner of dcterminmg such compensation; and waives any
objections to the payment of such compensation;
)

® .

Wajves service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representatwe and all notice
thereof upon the undersighed;
(®

Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the
undersigned was entitled; and .

Whaives the mclusxon in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of dlstrihut:on

(N

Consents to the entry of an order discharging the personal representative withont notice,
hearing or waiting period and without further accounting.

Signed on ﬁ?ﬂ/j}/jé.

, 2012,

Benefigi
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL,
IN RE: ESTATE OF Flle No. 50201 1CPO00653XXXXSB o 2
. . ker)
SHIRLEY BERNSTEN, Probate Division- ° %@% )
Decéased. - Division fored o
| » 2
. PRI
WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION | %2r 7
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR Ty
TNSCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND s
CONSENT TO DISCHARGE @

The wndersigned, Ted S, Bemstéin, whose address is 880 Berkeley Streel, Boca Raton. Florida
33487, and who has an interest in the above estate as benefiolary of the estate:
(8) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a final accounting;

(b) Waives the fiing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal repregentative;

(c) Waives the inclusion in the Potjtion for Discharge of the amount of compensation pald or
to be paid to the personal representative, atiorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other dgents employed by the
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation;

d) Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amount and
manser of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attomeys, accountants, appraisers,
or other agents; has agreed to the amount ard manner of detormining such compensation; and waives any
objactions o the payment of such compensation;

©) Waives the Inclusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution;

(63) Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice
thereof upon the undersigned; . ’

(&) Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate to which the
undersigned was entitled; and -

Consents to the entry of an order discharging the persona) representative witheut notics,

RO
hoaring or waiting period/a>(d thout further accounting,
Sigred on g / /}, , 2012,
Beneficia '
ol IR P e
PED BERNSTEIN
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL e G
IN RE: BSTATE OF File No, 502011 CPO0DES3XXXKSB SELOW
it
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN Probate Division 2t
2%- =
. Deceased. Division :-12‘(:‘1 -
R . Mo
WAIVER QF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER QF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR
DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND
CONSERT TO DISCHARGE

The wndersigned, Pamela B, Simon, whose address is 950 Nosth Michigan Avenue, Suite 2603
H ] H

Chicago, IL 60606, and who has an intercst {n e above estale as bensficiary of the esiale
“(8)

(b)
(©

Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware ofthe right to have a final accounting;
Waijves the filing and service of a final or other acecouniing by the personal representative;

Waives the {nclusion in the Pefition for Discharge of the amouni of compensaiion pald or

I
1o be paid Lo the personal represontative, atforneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agenisemployed by the
personal representative, and the manner of determining (hat compensatjon;

)

Exprossly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the amoumt and
manner of determining the compensation of the patsonal representative, atiorneys, aceouniants, Appraisers,

or other agenls; has egreed to the amoun| and manner of delonmnlng such compensation; and waives any
objections to the paymem of‘ such compensation;

(®)

M

Whaives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice
thereof upos the undersigned;

(g)

Acknowlsdges reeeipt of complete disiribution of the share of (he esiate 10 which the
undersigned was entitled; and

(hy  Consents o ihe enlry of an order discharging the personal representafive withoul notice
hearing of waiting poriod and withou! further accounting

Signed on g{/f;/,

Waives the incfusion in the Petition for Discharge of a plan of disiribution;

, 2012,
Bensficlary

By:
PAMELA B. SIMON
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IN THE CIRGUTT COURT FOR PALM BEACH-COUNTY, FL %@g :é
be oL
IN RE: ESTATE OF Fite No. 50201 1CPO0065IXXKXSB ot T
Bt ad
SHIRLEY BERNSTEN, Probate Division T
e ‘:_l ¥ g
Deceased, Division o X
: Z2H0
' ' axm
WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION = 2
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR
DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND
CONSENT 'TO DISCHARGE

Theundersigued, Lisa S, Friedstein, whose address is 2142 Churchill Lane, Highland Park, 1L, 60035,
and who has an interest in the above estale as beneficiary of the estate:

(@)
(b)

Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned is aware of the right to have a finsf accounting;
Walves the filing and service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative;

{c) Waives the Inclusion in the Petiton for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or
to be paid to the persanal reprasentative, attorneys, accountants, appraisers, or other agents employed by the
personal representative, and the manner of determining that compensation;

() Expressty ‘acknowledges that the undoersigned has actual knowledge of the amouni and
marmer of determining the compensation of the personal representative, attorneys, accountauts, appraisers,

_or other agents; has agreed to the amount and manner of dotermining such compensation; and waives any
objections to the payment of such compensation;

()] Waives the inclusion jn the Petition for Discharge of a plan of distribution;

6] Waives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal representative and all notice
* thoreof upon the undersigrod; ’

‘ (#) - Acknowledges receipt of complete distribution of the share of the estate 1o which the
undersigned was entitied; and

(h) Consents to. the entry of an order discharging the personal representative without notice,
. hearing or waiting period and without further accounting,

* Signed on Mﬂ(), I;(,M Al L2012,

Beneficiary
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL
[N RE;.ESTATE OF

SHIRLEY BERNSTESN.
Decoased:

File No. 50201 ICPDO0653X X XXSB
Probate Division

Division

WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF FETITION
FOR DISCHARGE; WAIVER OF SERVICIOR PETITION FOR
DISCHARGE; AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND

CONSENT TO DISCHARGE

vgol Hd g 100U

The undersigned, Jill lantoni, whose address is 210] Magnolia Lane, Highland Park, 1L 60035, and
who has an interest in the above cstate as beneficiary of the estate:

{a)
()

Expresslyacknowledges that thic undorsi gned isawareoftheright fo-have a fina] aceounting;

(©)

Waives the filing #nd service of a final or other accounting by the personal representative;

Waives the inclusion in the Petltion for Discharge of the amount of compensation paid or
1o be paid o the personal reprosentative, aitomeys, accountants, appraisers, or othet agcntscmp]oyed by the
personal representative, and the manner of detenmining thut compensation;

Q)]

Expressly acknowledges that the undersigned has actual knowledge of the ammount and
manner of determining tho compensation ofthe personal reprosentative, attorneys, aceountants, appraisers

T 3
or other aganils; has agreed to the amount and maitner of dewermining such componsation; and walves any
objections 10 the payment of such compensation;

(e) Waives the inglusion in tho Petition for Discharge of a plan of disiribuion;
)] Walives service of the Petition for Discharge of the personal represcntauvc and all notice
thereof upon the undersigned, )
(8 Acknowledges receipt or complete distribution of the share of the estale to which the
undersigned was ontitled; and
(m)

Consents 1o the entry of an ordur d|bchar1,lng the porsonal rcprosonlatwe without notice,
hearing or waiting period and without furtlier aceounting,

Signed on ﬂcwm ./51“’

L2012,

Bencfictary

By: Q’/LM %W}L—_’l'
JILL IANTOpI !

BATES NO. EIB 004214
02/27/2017




